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Supplementary Figure S1: The mass spectral intensity of bezafibrate and 

medroxyprogesterone acetate ions in the metabolite extracts of drug treated (BaP) and 

control HL60 and K562 cells (n≥4). Cells were drug treated for 24 h (see methods section 

in the main manuscript). Metabolite extraction and FT-ICR direct infusion mass 

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

10000000

12000000

Control BaP

M
as

s 
sp

e
ct

ro
m

et
ry

  
in

te
n

si
ty

 (
ar

b
it

ra
ry

 u
n

it
s)

 

[Bezafibrate-H]- ion intensity 

HL60

K562

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

Control BaP

M
as

s 
sp

e
ct

ro
m

et
ry

  
in

te
n

si
ty

 (
ar

b
ir

ta
ry

 u
n

it
s)

 

[Medroxyprogesterone acetate+H]+ 
ion intensity 

HL60

K562



spectrometry was carried out as in Southam et al. 20151. Bezafibrate was identified as the 

[M-H]- ion (negative ion mode, accurate m/z = 360.10081) and medroxyprogesterone 

acetate was identified as the [M+H]+ ion (positive ion mode, accurate m/z = 387.25298). 

In all cases the mass error of the measured peak in the cellular extract was within ±1 ppm 

of the accurate mass. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supplementary Figure S2.  Raw ATR spectra for cell pellets of K562 cells (a) and HL60 cells 

(b). 
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Supplementary Figure S3.  Scores plots for the first oPLS-DA component for ATR spectra 
of control (green) and BaP treated (red) cells. Each point represents a replicate of cell 
pellet of K562 cells (a) and HL60 cells (b). 

 

 



  

 

Supplementary Figure S4.  Box and whisker plots for significant changes (p <0.05, see Supplementary Table S1) in peak area ratios of 
methylene to methyl stretching vibrations between control and 24 h drug treated cell pellets analysed by ATR. a. shows peak area ratios 
2920:2955 cm-1 for asymmetric C-H stretching and 2850:2870 cm-1 for symmetric C-H stretching for K562 cells and b. shows the same ratios for 
HL60 cells. The trend observed is concurrent with synchrotron FTIR single cell data shown in Figure 5. 

 



 

 

Supplementary Figure S5. Raman map data analysis work flow. 

 

 

 Supplementary Table S1. Student t-test p values to quantify the group separation in the PLS-DA 
scores of each cell line analysed by S-FTIR and ATR-FTIR.  

 



 

Supplementary Table S2. PLS-DA K-fold-cross-validation model on 11 K562 cells. Rows represent 
predicted classification and columns represent experimental. 
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